
2020 Nova Southeastern University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-10   Conf: 3-6Home: 17-5Away: 0-3Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (189), Opp (174)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (1), Speranza (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Fernandez (3), Suzuki (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (54-70), Fernandez
(14-14), Foster (14-15), Hess (13-20), Suzuki (13-21)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Lageyre, Sydney .419 29-29 86 22 36 3 2 0 10 43 .500 5 0 6 0 .446 1 0 21-23 44 3 0 1.000
11 Sisco, Sam .408 29-29 98 24 40 2 0 0 9 42 .429 6 0 8 0 .442 0 2 16-18 39 2 1 .976
26 Speranza, Juliana .302 29-29 86 6 26 5 0 1 20 34 .395 3 5 23 0 .354 2 1 0-0 170 3 1 .994
2 Williams, Tia .297 29-29 91 19 27 4 4 0 22 39 .429 4 1 14 0 .323 3 3 13-13 26 60 4 .956
23 Maddox, Mya .288 29-29 73 23 21 0 1 0 11 23 .315 13 3 10 0 .411 1 11 12-14 38 2 0 1.000
4 Suzuki, Alex .242 27-26 66 8 16 5 0 0 17 21 .318 9 2 9 0 .346 1 3 1-1 102 17 1 .992
10 Smith, Alexis .222 29-29 72 10 16 0 0 0 6 16 .222 5 3 14 0 .296 1 5 8-11 48 43 13 .875
20 Fernandez, Anina .197 25-25 71 2 14 2 0 1 10 19 .268 5 1 15 2 .260 0 1 0-0 52 1 1 .981
9 Hendricks, Haley .250 18-10 20 9 5 0 0 0 5 5 .250 5 3 5 0 .464 0 0 4-4 12 7 0 1.000
3 Baldridge, Kendra .200 3-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
22 Janowiak, Allie .182 18-17 44 3 8 3 0 0 4 11 .250 8 0 6 0 .308 0 1 0-0 35 27 3 .954
12 Langwell, Ryleigh .083 12-4 12 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 0 0 4 0 .083 0 0 1-1 6 4 1 .909
8 Anderson, Sydney .000 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 2 5 0 .250 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Lezcano, Mayte .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .287 29-29 735 130 211 24 7 2 115 255 .347 64 20 123 2 .356 10 27 76-85 585 213 28 .966
Opponents .225 29-29 710 75 160 22 6 2 68 200 .282 76 23 144 6 .318 6 25 27-35 537 205 45 .943

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Maddox, Mya 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 1
7 Maloney, Shannon 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
16 Hess, Emily 2.01 10-6 17 16 13 2-1 0 108.0 89 35 31 36 70 10 4 2 .229 1 10 0 5 15
6 Foster, Savannah 2.64 9-4 15 13 11 1-0 0 85.0 70 39 32 37 72 12 2 0 .222 3 13 0 1 9
Totals 2.26 19-10 34 29 24 4 0 195.0 160 75 63 76 144 22 6 2 .225 4 23 0 6 25
Opponents 4.30 10-19 48 29 14 3 0 179.0 211 130 110 64 123 24 7 2 .287 7 20 0 10 27



2020 Nova Southeastern University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Lageyre, Sydney 47 44 3 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Maddox, Mya 40 38 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hendricks, Haley 19 12 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Foster, Savannah 18 1 17 0 1.000 0 14 1 .933 0 0
3 Baldridge, Kendra 10 10 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lezcano, Mayte 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Speranza, Juliana 174 170 3 1 .994 7 0 0 — 0 0
4 Suzuki, Alex 120 102 17 1 .992 3 13 8 .619 1 0
20 Fernandez, Anina 54 52 1 1 .981 0 14 0 1.000 3 0
11 Sisco, Sam 42 39 2 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Williams, Tia 90 26 60 4 .956 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Janowiak, Allie 65 35 27 3 .954 4 0 0 — 0 0
12 Langwell, Ryleigh 11 6 4 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hess, Emily 31 1 27 3 .903 0 13 7 .650 0 0
10 Smith, Alexis 104 48 43 13 .875 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Anderson, Sydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Maloney, Shannon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 826 585 213 28 .966 26 27 8 .771 4 0
Opponents 787 537 205 45 .943 11 76 9 .894 10 0


